Our heartfelt thanks to JSSMVP and Management for their kind support and encouragement for 

organizing National Conference NCAIT 2019 successfully for the 5th year. We also thank Principal, Deans, 

HODs and staff of JSSATE for support and cooperation. One lakh and twenty-three thousand rupees 

[Rs.1,23,000/-] had been sanctioned by the management for organizing NCAIT 2019. Dept of ISE could 

generate an amount of Rs 1,06,404 (One Lakh Six Thousand Four hundred and Four rupees only) through 

paper /poster / project registrations, technical events and sponsorship. The expenditure incurred towards 

NCAIT 2019 is Rs 69,590/-(Sixty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety only). The revenue generated 

from the event is Rs. 36,814/- (Thirty-Six Eight Thousand and Fourteen Only). 

Coordinators: 

1) Dr. Ashoka D V, Professor, ISE  

2) Mrs. Sowmya KN, Asst. Professor, ISE 

3) Mrs Sahana V, Asst. Professor, ISE